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David Altmaier, Chair 
Commissioner 
Office of Insurance Regulation 
200 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-5914 
FAX: 850-488-3334 
David.Altmaier@floir.com 
Office of Insurance Regulation 
 
W. Adam Clatsoff, Vice Chair 
President/CEO 
Adcahb Medical Coverages, Inc. 
3000 N.W. 101 Lane 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
800-243-2326 ext. 1200 
FAX: 877-329-2326 
adam@adcahb.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2016 
Agent  
 
Molly McKinstry 
Deputy Secretary 
Division of Health Quality Assurance 
Florida Agency for Health Care Admin. 
2727 Mahan Drive, Mailstop #2 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
850-412-4334 
FAX: 850-922-2897 
molly.mckinstry@ahca.myflorida.com 
Agency for Health Care Administration 
 
Louisa McQueeney 
Navigator Project Manager 
Florida CHAIN 
9653 El Clair Ranch Road 
Boynton Beach, FL 33437 
561-302-0345 
FAX: 561-364-0246 
MOBILE: 561-302-0345 
louisa@floridachain.org 
Term Ending: 12/31/2019 
Individual Policyholder 
 
Ken Stevenson 
Vice President, Employee Benefits 
Earl Bacon Agency 
3131 Lonnbladh Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
850-878-2121 
FAX: 850-878-2128 
kens@earlbacon.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2018 
Agent 
 

Christina Lake 
Executive Vice President 
Datamaxx Group, Inc. 
2001 Drayton Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
850-558-8102 
Christina.lake@datamaxx.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2019 
Employers or Employer Representatives 
 
William "Bill" Herrle 
Executive Director 
NFIB 
110 East Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850-681-0416 
FAX: 850-561-6759 
MOBILE: 850-728-7356 
Bill.Herrle@nfib.org 
Term Ending: 12/31/2018 
Employers or Employer Representatives 
 
Brad Bentley 
Senior Vice President 
Underwriting, Actuarial & Reg. Affairs 
AvMed Health Plan 
4300 NW 89th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-337-8760 
Brad.Bentley@avmed.org 
Term Ending: 12/31/2018 
Carrier 
 
Christopher A. Ciano 
President, Florida Market 
Aetna/Coventry of Florida 
1340 Concord Terrace 
Sunrise, FL 33323 
954-858-3489 
FAX: 954-858-3479 
 cciano@aetna.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2016 
Carrier 
 
John J. Matthews 
Regional General Counsel, Southeast 
UnitedHealthcare 
4560 Grove Park Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
 FAX: 866-480-7774 
MOBILE: 850-443-6996 
John_J_Matthews@uhc.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2018 
Carrier 
 

Mark S. McGowan 
Senior Counsel, Legal Affairs Division 
Florida Blue 
4800 Deerwood Campus Pkwy, 100-7 
Jacksonville, FL 32246-8273 
904-905-6570 
FAX: 904-905-9873 
MOBILE: 904-923-2545 
mark.mcgowan@bcbsfl.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2018 
Carrier 
 
Rick Wallace 
President/CEO 
FAB and FAMOS, LLC 
PO Box 10437 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
850-727-4809 
MOBILE: 850-879-2649 
Rick@teamwallace.org 
Term Ending: 12/31/2016 
Employers or Employer Representatives 
 
Robert Muszynski 
Vice President – Finance 
Orlando Regional Realtor Association 
1330 Lee Road 
Orlando, FL 32810 
407-617-5261 
muszro@yahoo.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2020 
Employers or Employer Representatives 
 
Chris Paterson 
Vice President 
Centene Corporation 
1301 International Parkway, Ste. 400 
Sunrise, FL 33323 
954-514-1733 
MOBILE: 954-235-7714 
cpaterson@centene.com 
Term Ending: 12/31/2019 
Carrier 
 


